
Official Box Score - Final
Northwest Missouri State at CSU Pueblo
02/15/2026 at Rawlings Field (Pueblo, CO)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northwest Missouri State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9 12 2 7

CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 9

Win: Whitt,Bronco (1-0) Loss: Oliver,Alex (0-1) Save: DeSantiago,Diego (1)

Northwest Missouri State 9 (7-4; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Gall,Frank CF 5 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
19  Connors,John DH 4 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
13  Hufft,Brody (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Cabuyaban,Jeremiah 1B 3 1 0 0 1 2 7 0 0 0
5  Jimenez,Wilmer SS 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 1
18  Ventura,Jordi RF 5 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
6  Brooks,Chester LF 4 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10  Carrasquero,Clement C 5 1 1 1 0 1 11 0 0 3
20 Good,Michael 2B 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1
3  Dinkelman,Sam 3B 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
27 Brasel,Logan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
29 Johnson,Jase (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12  Whitt,Bronco (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 DeSantiago,Diego (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 9 12 4 4 8 27 8 2 7

BATTING

2B: Brooks [4] (off Clementz); Gall [1] (off Clementz).

HR: Carrasquero [2] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Clementz)

TB: Carrasquero 4; Brooks 4; Gall 3. 2-Out RBI: Carrasquero; Ventura 2; Brooks.

SH: Dinkelman; Cabuyaban. HBP: Jimenez [1]. GDP: Good.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gall [8].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Carrasquero, Whitt). PB: Carrasquero.

CSU Pueblo 7 (5-2; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Sanchez,Jeremiah RF 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13  Kelly,Logan CF 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Hixenbaugh,Jake (PH/CF) 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

44 Andrews,George 1B 3 2 1 0 2 1 11 0 0 0
17  Howard,Dax LF 5 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 3
28 Macias,Cody C 4 1 2 1 1 0 8 1 0 0
35 Arriola,Jason 3B 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
10  Miller,Kyle SS 5 0 2 2 0 2 3 3 0 1
37 Coria,Seth DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
6  Latino,Cooper (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Alvarez,Devean 2B 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 2
5  Clementz,Tyler P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Adam,Jackson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Oliver,Alex (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Bloomer,Cole (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 7 11 6 4 8 27 11 1 9

BATTING

2B: Miller [2] (off Brasel); Howard [1] (off Brasel); Andrews [1] (off Brasel).
TB: Miller 3; Howard 3; Andrews 2. 2-Out RBI: Miller 2; Howard; Macias; Arriola.

GDP: Sanchez.

Team RISP: 5-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Sanchez [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Miller, Alvarez, Andrews).

NWMS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Brasel,Logan 4.2 4 5 3 2 3 21 19 75 42
29 Johnson,Jase (5.2) 0.1 4 2 2 0 0 5 5 10 7

12 Whitt,Bronco (W) (6) 3.0 3 0 0 2 4 14 12 42 29

22 DeSantiago,Diego (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12 8

Totals 9.0 11 7 5 4 8 43 39 139 86

Inher. Rnrs: Johnson 2/2.

GO-FO: Brasel 5-6; Johnson 1-0; Whitt 1-4; DeSantiago 1-1.

CSUP IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Clementz,Tyler 7.0 6 3 3 2 6 28 25 98 65
21  Adam,Jackson (8) 0.1 2 3 0 1 0 5 2 16 7

2 Oliver,Alex (L) (8.1) 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 8 7 42 24

43 Bloomer,Cole (9.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 4

Totals 9.0 12 9 6 4 8 43 36 162 100

WP: Adam 2 [2]; Clementz [1]. HB: Adam [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Oliver 0/1; Bloomer 1/2.

GO-FO: Clementz 8-5; Adam 0-0; Oliver 1-2; Bloomer 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Leonard Longhorn; 1B: Rob Montoya; 2B: ; 3B: Michael Wagner.

First Pitch:1:02 PM. Duration:2:58.
Attendance:256

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 59F

Game 3 of 4-game series

Series tied 1-1

CSU Pueblo received votes in Preseason ABCA/Division II Coaches' Poll



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Northwest Missouri State at CSU Pueblo
02/15/2026 at Rawlings Field (Pueblo, CO)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northwest Missouri State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9 12 2 7

CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 9

Northwest Missouri State starters:
7/cf/Gall,Frank; 19/dh/Connors,John; 34/1b/Cabuyaban,Jeremiah; 5/ss/Jimenez,Wilmer; 18/rf/Ventura,Jordi; 6/lf/Brooks,Chester;

10/c/Carrasquero,Clement; 20/2b/Good,Michael; 3/3b/Dinkelman,Sam; 27/p/Brasel,Logan;

CSU Pueblo starters:
7/rf/Sanchez,Jeremiah; 13/cf/Kelly,Logan; 44/1b/Andrews,George; 17/lf/Howard,Dax; 28/c/Macias,Cody; 35/3b/Arriola,Jason; 10/ss/Miller,Kyle;

37/dh/Coria,Seth; 3/2b/Alvarez,Devean; 5/p/Clementz,Tyler;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NWMS batting

Gall,Frank singled to left field (0-0).

Gall,Frank advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Connors,John struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBS).

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBFFBS).

Gall,Frank stole third base.

Jimenez,Wilmer grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - CSUP batting

Sanchez,Jeremiah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK).

Kelly,Logan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 KBSF).

Andrews,George struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 0 1 0 1

CSUP 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NWMS batting

Ventura,Jordi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Brooks,Chester popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-1 K).

Carrasquero,Clement homered to deep left field (350 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (3-1 BKBB).

Good,Michael singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S).

Dinkelman,Sam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - CSUP batting

Howard,Dax struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Macias,Cody walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Arriola,Jason flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB).

Miller,Kyle struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 1 2 0 1

CSUP 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NWMS batting

Gall,Frank popped up to short (0-1 K).

Connors,John grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bottom of 3rd - CSUP batting

Coria,Seth grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Alvarez,Devean grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Sanchez,Jeremiah fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-1 BKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 0 0 0 0

CSUP 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NWMS batting

Jimenez,Wilmer struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Ventura,Jordi grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Brooks,Chester doubled to left field (0-1 K).

Carrasquero,Clement flied out to rf (2-2 SSBBF).

Bottom of 4th - CSUP batting

Kelly,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 SBB).

Andrews,George doubled to right field (3-1 BBKB).

Howard,Dax doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Andrews,George scored from second base.

Macias,Cody grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to p (0-0); Howard,Dax advanced to third base.

Arriola,Jason reached on an error by Dinkelman,Sam (E5) (0-0); Howard,Dax scored, unearned.

Miller,Kyle doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Arriola,Jason scored from first base, unearned.

Coria,Seth popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 0 1 0 1

CSUP 3 3 1 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - NWMS batting

Good,Michael singled to third base (1-0 B).

Dinkelman,Sam sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Good,Michael advanced to second base.

Gall,Frank grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Good,Michael advanced to third base.

Connors,John struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Bottom of 5th - CSUP batting

Alvarez,Devean flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 FK).

Sanchez,Jeremiah popped up to short (0-0).

Kelly,Logan singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Andrews,George walked (3-0 BBBB); Kelly,Logan advanced to second base.

NWMS pitching change: Johnson,Jase replaces Brasel,Logan.

Howard,Dax singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Kelly,Logan scored from second base; Andrews,George

advanced to second base.

Macias,Cody singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Andrews,George scored from second base; Howard,Dax

advanced from first base to third base; Macias,Cody advanced to second base on the throw.

Arriola,Jason singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Howard,Dax scored; Macias,Cody advanced to third base.

Arriola,Jason advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Miller,Kyle singled to short, RBI (1-0 B); Macias,Cody scored; Arriola,Jason advanced to third base.

Coria,Seth grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 0 1 0 1

CSUP 4 5 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - NWMS batting

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah lined out to rf (0-0).

Jimenez,Wilmer grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-1 K).

Ventura,Jordi struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFK).

Bottom of 6th - CSUP batting

NWMS pitching change: Whitt,Bronco replaces Johnson,Jase.

Alvarez,Devean walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sanchez,Jeremiah popped into double play to the catcher, p to c [PO: 2-2], bunt (0-0); Alvarez,Devean out at 1B
on the play, c, in a double play.

CSUP substitution: Hixenbaugh,Jake pinch hitting for Kelly,Logan.

Hixenbaugh,Jake singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Andrews,George walked (3-2 SBBFBB); Hixenbaugh,Jake advanced to second base.

Howard,Dax flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 0 0 0 0

CSUP 0 1 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - NWMS batting

CSUP position change: Hixenbaugh,Jake remains in the game at cf

Brooks,Chester walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Carrasquero,Clement flied out to lf (1-2 BSF).

Good,Michael grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Brooks,Chester out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 7th - CSUP batting

Macias,Cody singled to right center (1-1 SB).

Arriola,Jason reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Macias,Cody advanced to second base on
play and a fielding error by Jimenez,Wilmer (E6).

Miller,Kyle struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

CSUP substitution: Latino,Cooper pinch hitting for Coria,Seth.

Latino,Cooper popped up to first base (0-0).

Alvarez,Devean struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 0 0 0 0

CSUP 0 1 1 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - NWMS batting

CSUP position change: Latino,Cooper remains in the game at dh

Dinkelman,Sam walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

Gall,Frank doubled to left center (0-2 KK); Dinkelman,Sam advanced from first base to third base.

CSUP pitching change: Adam,Jackson replaces Clementz,Tyler.

Gall,Frank advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Dinkelman,Sam scored on a wild pitch.

Gall,Frank scored on a wild pitch.

Connors,John walked (3-2 BSBBKB).

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0); Connors,John advanced to second base.

Jimenez,Wilmer hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Ventura,Jordi singled to center field (1-0 B); Connors,John advanced from second base, scored on a fielding

error by Hixenbaugh,Jake (E8), unearned; Jimenez,Wilmer scored from first base on error, unearned;
Ventura,Jordi scored on error, unearned.

Brooks,Chester singled to left field (3-2 KBBKB).

CSUP pitching change: Oliver,Alex replaces Adam,Jackson.

Carrasquero,Clement flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 BBKB).

Good,Michael grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 8th - CSUP batting

Sanchez,Jeremiah singled to right field (0-2 KS).

Hixenbaugh,Jake struck out bunting (0-2 FFS).

Andrews,George flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-2 FBK).

Sanchez,Jeremiah stole second base.

Howard,Dax struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 5 3 1 1

CSUP 0 1 0 1



9th Inning
Top of 9th - NWMS batting

Dinkelman,Sam flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 KKBFFBFB).

Gall,Frank struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Connors,John singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBBK).

NWMS substitution: Hufft,Brody pinch running for Connors,John.

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah walked (3-2 BSSBBB); Hufft,Brody advanced to second base.

Jimenez,Wilmer singled to center field (0-1 F); Hufft,Brody advanced to third base; Cabuyaban,Jeremiah
advanced to second base.

Ventura,Jordi singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Hufft,Brody scored;
Cabuyaban,Jeremiah scored from second base; Jimenez,Wilmer advanced from first base to third base.

CSUP pitching change: Bloomer,Cole replaces Oliver,Alex.

Brooks,Chester singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Jimenez,Wilmer scored; Ventura,Jordi

advanced to second base.

Carrasquero,Clement struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Bottom of 9th - CSUP batting

NWMS position change: Hufft,Brody remains in the game at dh

NWMS pitching change: DeSantiago,Diego replaces Whitt,Bronco.

Macias,Cody flied out to rf (2-1 BKB).

Arriola,Jason struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Miller,Kyle grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NWMS 3 4 0 2

CSUP 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Northwest Missouri State at CSU Pueblo
02/15/2026 at Rawlings Field (Pueblo, CO)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northwest Missouri State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9 12 2 7

CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 9

Northwest Missouri State starters:
7/cf/Gall,Frank; 19/dh/Connors,John; 34/1b/Cabuyaban,Jeremiah; 5/ss/Jimenez,Wilmer; 18/rf/Ventura,Jordi; 6/lf/Brooks,Chester;

10/c/Carrasquero,Clement; 20/2b/Good,Michael; 3/3b/Dinkelman,Sam; 27/p/Brasel,Logan;

CSU Pueblo starters:
7/rf/Sanchez,Jeremiah; 13/cf/Kelly,Logan; 44/1b/Andrews,George; 17/lf/Howard,Dax; 28/c/Macias,Cody; 35/3b/Arriola,Jason; 10/ss/Miller,Kyle;

37/dh/Coria,Seth; 3/2b/Alvarez,Devean; 5/p/Clementz,Tyler;

Top of 2nd - NWMS batting

Ventura,Jordi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Brooks,Chester popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-1 K).

Carrasquero,Clement homered to deep left field (350 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (3-1 BKBB).

Good,Michael singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S).

Dinkelman,Sam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - CSUP batting

Kelly,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 SBB).

Andrews,George doubled to right field (3-1 BBKB).

Howard,Dax doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Andrews,George scored from second base.

Macias,Cody grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to p (0-0); Howard,Dax advanced to third base.

Arriola,Jason reached on an error by Dinkelman,Sam (E5) (0-0); Howard,Dax scored, unearned.

Miller,Kyle doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Arriola,Jason scored from first base, unearned.

Coria,Seth popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - CSUP batting

Alvarez,Devean flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 FK).

Sanchez,Jeremiah popped up to short (0-0).

Kelly,Logan singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Andrews,George walked (3-0 BBBB); Kelly,Logan advanced to second base.

NWMS pitching change: Johnson,Jase replaces Brasel,Logan.

Howard,Dax singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Kelly,Logan scored from second base; Andrews,George advanced to second base.

Macias,Cody singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Andrews,George scored from second base; Howard,Dax advanced from first base to third

base; Macias,Cody advanced to second base on the throw.

Arriola,Jason singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Howard,Dax scored; Macias,Cody advanced to third base.



Arriola,Jason advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Miller,Kyle singled to short, RBI (1-0 B); Macias,Cody scored; Arriola,Jason advanced to third base.

Coria,Seth grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - NWMS batting

CSUP position change: Latino,Cooper remains in the game at dh

Dinkelman,Sam walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

Gall,Frank doubled to left center (0-2 KK); Dinkelman,Sam advanced from first base to third base.

CSUP pitching change: Adam,Jackson replaces Clementz,Tyler.

Gall,Frank advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Dinkelman,Sam scored on a wild pitch.

Gall,Frank scored on a wild pitch.

Connors,John walked (3-2 BSBBKB).

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0); Connors,John advanced to second base.

Jimenez,Wilmer hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Ventura,Jordi singled to center field (1-0 B); Connors,John advanced from second base, scored on a fielding error by Hixenbaugh,Jake (E8),
unearned; Jimenez,Wilmer scored from first base on error, unearned; Ventura,Jordi scored on error, unearned.

Brooks,Chester singled to left field (3-2 KBBKB).

CSUP pitching change: Oliver,Alex replaces Adam,Jackson.

Carrasquero,Clement flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 BBKB).

Good,Michael grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - NWMS batting

Dinkelman,Sam flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 KKBFFBFB).

Gall,Frank struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Connors,John singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBBK).

NWMS substitution: Hufft,Brody pinch running for Connors,John.

Cabuyaban,Jeremiah walked (3-2 BSSBBB); Hufft,Brody advanced to second base.

Jimenez,Wilmer singled to center field (0-1 F); Hufft,Brody advanced to third base; Cabuyaban,Jeremiah advanced to second base.

Ventura,Jordi singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Hufft,Brody scored; Cabuyaban,Jeremiah scored from second

base; Jimenez,Wilmer advanced from first base to third base.

CSUP pitching change: Bloomer,Cole replaces Oliver,Alex.

Brooks,Chester singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Jimenez,Wilmer scored; Ventura,Jordi advanced to second base.

Carrasquero,Clement struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Northwest Missouri State at CSU Pueblo
02/15/2026 at Rawlings Field (Pueblo, CO)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northwest Missouri State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9 12 2 7

CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 9

NORTHWEST MISSOURI STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Gall, Frank cf 5 1 2 0

2 #13 Hufft, Brody
#19 Connors, John

dh 0

4

1

1

0

1

0

0

3 #34 Cabuyaban, Jeremiah 1b 3 1 0 0

4 #5 Jimenez, Wilmer ss 4 2 1 0

5 #18 Ventura, Jordi rf 5 1 2 2

6 #6 Brooks, Chester lf 4 0 3 1

7 #10 Carrasquero, Clement c 5 1 1 1

8 #20 Good, Michael 2b 4 0 2 0

9 #3 Dinkelman, Sam 3b 2 1 0 0

Totals 36 9 12 4
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9
Hits 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 4 12
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 7

NWMS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Brasel,Logan 4.2 4 5 3 2 3 21 19 75 42
29 Johnson,Jase (5.2) 0.1 4 2 2 0 0 5 5 10 7
12 Whitt,Bronco (W) (6) 3.0 3 0 0 2 4 14 12 42 29
22 DeSantiago,Diego (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12 8

Totals 9.0 11 7 5 4 8 43 39 139 86

Inher. Rnrs: Johnson 2/2.

GO-FO: Brasel 5-6; Johnson 1-0; Whitt 1-4; DeSantiago 1-1.
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Northwest Missouri State at CSU Pueblo
02/15/2026 at Rawlings Field (Pueblo, CO)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northwest Missouri State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9 12 2 7

CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 9

CSU PUEBLO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Sanchez, Jeremiah rf 5 0 1 0

2 #29 Hixenbaugh, Jake
#13 Kelly, Logan

cf 2

3

0

1

1

1

0

0

3 #44 Andrews, George 1b 3 2 1 0

4 #17 Howard, Dax lf 5 2 2 2

5 #28 Macias, Cody c 4 1 2 1

6 #35 Arriola, Jason 3b 5 1 1 1

7 #10 Miller, Kyle ss 5 0 2 2

8 #6 Latino, Cooper
#37 Coria, Seth

dh 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #3 Alvarez, Devean 2b 3 0 0 0

Totals 39 7 11 6
Runs 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7
Hits 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 1 0 11
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 0 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 9

CSUP IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Clementz,Tyler 7.0 6 3 3 2 6 28 25 98 65
21  Adam,Jackson (8) 0.1 2 3 0 1 0 5 2 16 7
2 Oliver,Alex (L) (8.1) 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 8 7 42 24
43 Bloomer,Cole (9.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 4

Totals 9.0 12 9 6 4 8 43 36 162 100

WP: Adam 2 [2]; Clementz [1]. HB: Adam [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Oliver 0/1; Bloomer 1/2.

GO-FO: Clementz 8-5; Adam 0-0; Oliver 1-2; Bloomer 0-0.
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